
Starters

Pepper Calamari
Lamb Lollipops

Duck and Andouille Eggrolls
Housemade Chips with Blue Cheese

Soups
Duck and Andouille Gumbo

Turtle Soup Au Sherry

Corn Crab and Brie Bisque

Tomato Basil

Salads

Stroubes
Fresh field greens, Bacon-shallot 
vinaigrette, Blue cheese crumbles, 
Spiced pecans, Cherry tomatoes, 
Pickled okra

Caesar
Hearts of romaine,Caesar dress-
ing, Parmesan cheese, Housemade    
Croutons, Cherry tomatoes

Blue Cheese Wedge
Iceberg lettuce, Buttermilk blue 
cheese dressing, Bacon, Cherry    
Tomatoes, Carmelized red onions

Duck and Berry 
Baby spinach, Duck confit,        
Strawberry balsamic vinaigrette, 
Blue cheese crumbles, Louisiana 
strawberries, Spiced pecans

Salad Add-ons

6 oz. Tenderloin
Grilled Chicken
Grilled Shrimp
Salmon

A La Carte Steaks

6 oz. Filet Mignon
9 oz. Filet Mignon
16 oz. Ribeye

Seafood Salad
Chopped shrimp, Crabmeat, Heart 
of Palm, Heirloom Tomato, leaf 
lettuce

10
18 
   9

   7

 8

 9

 8

 7

 8

 7

 7

14

16

10
7

10
8

28
36
36

Sandwiches

Chicken Parm
Fried Chicken Cutlet, Fresh Mozzarella 

Cheese, Marinara

Pulled Duck Tacos
Two duck confit tacos, Corn and black 

bean salsa, Smoked Gouda, Cinnamon 
torilla chips

Barbecue Shrimp Poboy

Barbecue Cochon

Fried Shrimp, Housemade barbecue      
butter, provolone cheese, toasted       

po-boy bun, house cut fries

Pulled cochon, Housemade bbq sauce, 
coleslaw, pickles, house cut fries

Grilled Cheese

Egg salad, Applewood bacon, Wheat 
berry bread, house cut potato chips

Burgers
Served with House Cut Fries

Black and Blue
Bacon Brie

Dressed with lettuce, Tomato, Pickles, 
Onions, Mayonaise, Mustard

Cheddar JalapeÑo
Black Angus
Stroubes Burger

EntrÉes
Served with A Side Stroubes or Caeser Salad

Barbecue Shrimp and Grits
Gulf of mexico jumbo shrimp,     

housemade Abita Amber BBQ sauce

Louisiana Crawfish Pasta
Penne pasta, Louisiana crawfish 

cheddar cream sauce, green onions

Ideal Protein

8 oz. Tenderloin

Hamburger Steak

Grilled Drum or Chicken Breast, 
sautéed green beans

8 oz. tenderloin, parmesan mashed 
potatoes, hollandaise

8 oz hamburger steak, sautéed 
onions and mushrooms, veal jus, 

mashed potatoes

Weekday Traditions

Monday

Thursday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Friday

Tomato Basil Soup

Cheese ravioli, vodka tomato sauce, Gulf shrimp, 
Roasted Corn

Fried pork cutlet, Mashed potatoes, stewed green 
beans, Andouille gravy

 Buttermilk fried chicken, Sweet potato waffle,        
Pecan butter, Steen’s cane syrup

Slow braised cochon, Rice, Stewed green beans,    
Red eye gravy

Two Crab cakes, Creamy Orzo, Hollandaise
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BBQ Pork Belly, Carmelized onion and bacon spread

Served with a side Stroubes or Caesar salad

$11.95
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